The County will coordinate with each city within the 
County in order to ensure addressing compatibility. 

1. Address numbers will run consecutively to the north, south, east and west from the point of 
beginning. 

2. From the point of beginning of the road or common driveway, one thousand six hundred 
(1,600) address numbers will be designated per mile along the road or common driveway. The 
point of beginning will be assigned a starting number based on its position on the address grid. 

a. All addresses along a road common to a city address protection area shall be addressed

[...]

A road that has its ingress and egress on the same road shall be designated a loop. 

F. A road that circles back upon itself shall be designated as a circle. 

G. Special scenic routes or park drives may be designated parkway upon review and approval by 
the Director. 

H. A road which has less than a one hundred twenty five foot (125’) centerline alignment offset 
from an existing road intersection shall continue the same road name, provided that this would not 
conflict with the standards contained in section 8.4.1004 of this article.  A road, which has more 
than a one hundred twenty five foot (125’) centerline alignment offset from an existing road 
intersection, shall adopt a new name. 

I. Duplicate road names are prohibited. Existing duplicated names shall be corrected in accordance 
with this article. 

8.4.1007: ROAD NAMING STANDARDS: In selecting road names, consideration shall be given